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Technical Specification 

A. Interface

Specification Details

PON Ports 4 × XGSPON/XGPON/GPON Combo.                

Uplink Ports (RJ45) 4 × GE

Uplink Ports (Optical) 4 × 10G SFP+

USB Port 1 × USB 2.0

Management Ports 1 × GE/ETH, 1 × Type-C Console

LED Indicators SYS, PWR, ALM, PON, LINK

B. PON Performance

Mode Upstream Downstream Wavelength

XGSPON 9.953 Gbps 9.953 Gbps 1270 / 1577 nm

XGPON 2.488 Gbps 9.953 Gbps 1270 / 1577 nm

GPON 1.244 Gbps 2.488 Gbps 1310 / 1490 nm

Max Split Ratio 1:128 per port — —

Total ONU Support Up to 512 ONUs — —

PON Class XGS: N1/N2 GPON: C+, C++ —

C. Hardware Specification



Specification.           Details

Flash 32MB

DDR Memory 512MB

Dimensions 442 × 280 × 44 mm (1U)

Weight Approx. 4.2 kg

Power Input 100–240V AC, 50/60Hz / Optional DC –48V.          

D. Environmental

Parameter Range

Operating Temperature.             –10°C to +55°C

Storage Temperature –40°C to +80°C

Humidity 10%–95% (non-condensing).                

E. Layer-2 & Layer-3 Features

Feature Type Supported Functions

L2 Switching STP, RSTP, MSTP, LACP, Port Isolation, DHCP Snooping/Relay

L3 Routing Static Route, OSPF, RIP, VRRP, PIM

Multicast IGMP Snooping/Proxy

Security ACL, Anti-attack protection, ONU whitelist

F. Management

Item Details

Supported Methods.                CLI, Web, SNMP, Cloud EMS

Logs & Monitoring.                       Alarms, Logs, Ping, Device Status.              

VLAN VLAN, QinQ, Translation

Firmware Online Upgrade Supported

G. Packing List

Item    Quantity                         



OLT Unit 1 pc

Power Cable 1 pc

Installation Accessories.               1 set                                                              

Warranty Card 1 pc
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